International Journal of Innovative Research in Science, Engineering and Technology (IJIRSET)
         | e-ISSN: 2319-8753, p-ISSN: 2320-6710| www.ijirset.com | Impact Factor: 7.512|
   ||Volume 9, Issue 8, August 2020||
IJIRSET © 2020                                                      |     An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal   |                                                   8508
Structural Behaviour of Web Stiffened Cold
Formed Steel Built up Beams
Shiva Sankari J
1

This work represents the structural behaviour of cold formed steel built up beams with web stiffener. The built up
section is formed by placing two web stiffened channels  and a cover plates at the top and bottom connected by using
self- tapping screws as fasteners to the flanges of the channel sections. The buckling strength of the selected sections
were investigated numerically using finite element software ABAQUS.
A numerical parametric study is carried out by varying depth to breadth ratio and thickness of the section.Theoretical
study is carried out by using direct strength method in accordance with the North American Specification (AISI-
S100:2007). The results obtained from the numerical analysis were compared with the results predicted by using direct
strength method.
II.GEOMETRIC DETAILS OF SECTION
In this thesis, the built up section is formed by placing two web stiffened channels and a cover plates at the top and
bottom which is connected by using self- tapping screws as fasteners to the flanges of the channel sections. As per
European standards (EN-1993-1-3) for the design of cold-formed steel structural members, the flat b/t limits are
available for single section only. Based on the single section, suitable Built-Up section is selected.A numerical
parametric study is carried out by varying depth to breadth ratio (D/B) of 1.25, 1.5 and 2.0 and thickness is varied about
1.5,2.0 and 2.5 of the section. Labelling indicates outside dimensions of section with all values in mm, For example, in
specimen VC-200-80-1.5, the first term 200 indicates the overall depth(D) of the section,80 indicates the outer width(b)
of the channel section and the last term 1.5 indicates thickness(t) of plate in mm respectively. Cover plates are provided
through out the length of the specimen at the top and bottom of the section. Stiffener is provided at the web of the
International Journal of Innovative Research in Science, Engineering and Technology (IJIRSET)

chosen, shown in Fig (2) and Fig (3). It is observed that reasonable agreement has been achieved between both results.
S No
D/B
Ratio
Section Web
(mm)
Flange
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Lip
(mm)
1
1.25
VC-200-80-1.5 197 160 1.5 20
2 VC-200-80-2.0 196 160 2.0 20
3 VC-200-80-2.5 195 160 2.5 20
4
1.5
VC-180-60-1.5 177 120 1.5 20
5 VC-180-60-2.0 176 120 2.0 20
6 VC-180-60-2.5 175 120 2.5 20
7
2.0
VC-200-50-1.5 197 100 1.5 20
8 VC-200-50-2.0 196 100 2.0 20
9 VC-200-50-2.5 195 100 2.5 20
Figure 1Cross Section Of Built Up Beam
Table 1 Geometric Details Of Selected Sections
L
o